St. Martin’s Senior Secondary School-Miyapur

Academic Calendar 2025-26
Nursery to X

New Academic Session Commences on March24, 2025

to 30, 2025

September 21, 2025(Sunday) to
October 5, 2025(Sunday) - Dussera
Vacation

Month No.of Holiday's List Examination Dates
Woaorking
L days
March24,
2025 6 Days | March 31, 2025 (Monday) - Ramzan
April 1 to April 1, 2025(Tuesday) — Following Day
23,2025 16 days | of Ramzan
April 5,2025(Saturday) - Babu
jagajjivan rao Jayanthi
April 14, 2025(Manday) — Dr.B.R
Ambedkar Jayanti
April 18, 2025(Friday) — Good Friday
Summer Vacation April 24,2025 to June 11, 2025
B School Reopens on Junel2, 2025
June 12 to 16 days | June 7,2025 (Saturday)— Bakrid
30,2025 PT-1
June 23,24,25
July 1 to31, 25 days |July 12, 2025 - Second Saturday July 5" PTM
2025 July 21, 2025 (Monday) - Bonalu PT- 2
July 24,25,26
August 1 to August 9, 2025 (Saturday) — Raksha
31,2025 24 days | Bandhan & Second Saturday
August 16, 2025 (Saturday) — Sri August 2 PTM
Krishna Janmashtami
August 27, 2025 (Wednesday)-
Ganesh Chathurdhi
September 5, 2025 (Friday) — Eid TERM- 1
September 1 | 17 days | Milad-Un-Nabi September 12 to
19" September

- ¥




October 1 to
31,2025 22 days | October 20, 2025 (Monday) — Diwali  |October 11 PTM
Novernber 1 MNovember 5, 2025(Wednesday) - DY =
23 days | Gurunaanak Jayanthi favembar 12,29,14
I I0ES November 8, 2025 — Second Saturd
WEEIIE cond saturday | november 29,2025
PTM
December 13, 2025 — Second Saturday
December 1 24 days | December 25(Thursday) & December
to 31,2025 26 (Friday) - Christmas Vacation
January 1,2026(Thursday) — New Year PT- 4
January 1to | 21 days | January 12(Monday) to 18 January, January 5,6,7, (2026)
31,2026 2026(Sunday) - Pongal Vacation
January 24" PTM
February 1to | 23 days | February 14,2026 — Second Saturday
28,2026
March 4,2026(Wednesday) — Holi
March 1 to 31, | 24 days | March 20, 2026(Friday) — Ugadi TERM -2
2026 March 21, 2026(Saturday) Ramzan March 4 to 10 (2026)
Lﬂ::::ﬁl?, 2026(Friday) = Sri Rama -

New Academic Year 2025-26 Commences on March 23, 2026.

Note:

There may be slight variations according to the local conditions
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